attributable to owners of the Company has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of
its hypothetical nature, may not give a true picture of the consolidated net tangible assets of the Group
attributable to owners of the Company as at June 30, 2018 or any future dates following the Global
Offering.

The following unaudited pro forma statement of adjusted consolidated net tangible assets of the
Group attributable to owners of the Company is prepared based on the consolidated net tangible assets
of the Group attributable to owners of the Company as at June 30, 2018 as derived from the
consolidated financial statements of the Group, the text of which is set out in Appendix I to this
prospectus, and adjusted as described below:

Audited
consolidated net
tangible assets
of the Group

attributable to
owners of the

Company as at
June 30, 2018

Estimated net
proceeds from

Global Offering

Unaudited pro
forma adjusted
consolidated net
tangible assets
of the Group

attributable to
owners of the

Company as at
June 30, 2018

Unaudited pro forma
adjusted consolidated net

tangible assets of
the Group attributable

to owners of the
Company per Share
as at June 30, 2018

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB HK$
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4)

Based on an Offer Price of HK$13.50
per Share ..... 241,998 962,298 1,204,296 1.70 1.92

Based on an Offer Price of HK$10.50
per Share ..... 241,998 741,657 983,655 1.39 1.57

Based on an Offer Price of HK$9.45 per
Share, after making a Downward
Offer Price Adjustment of 10% . . . . . 241,998 664,432 906,430 1.28 1.45

Notes:
1. The audited consolidated net tangible assets of the Group attributable to owners of the Company as at June 30, 2018 is based on the

consolidated net assets of the Group attributable to owners of the Company amounted to RMB2,217,162,000 less goodwill and intangible
assets amount to RMB1,932,246,000 and RMB42,918,000 respectively, extracted from the Consolidated Financial Statements of the
Group set out in Appendix I to this prospectus.

II-1

APPENDIX II UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

2. The estimated net proceeds from the Global Offering are based on 85,652,000 new Shares to be issued at the Offer Price of HK$10.50